Scottish Charity Regulator

Charities removed from our register 1to 31 August 2024

Charity Number Charity name Legal form
Unincorporated
SCO00018 Cuparhead Playgroup Association
Unincorporated
SCO00093 Rosemarkie Parent & Toddler Group  Association
Ardler Kettins & Meigle Parish Church Unincorporated
SCO00098 Of Scotland Association
Unincorporated
SCO000209 Carluke Day Centre For The Elderly Association
Unincorporated
SC000433 East Neuk Baptist Fellowship Association
SC001625 W J Underwood's Testamentary Trust Trust
Unincorporated
SC002217 Scalpay Community Assoc Association
Unincorporated
SC002667 Craigentinny & Lochend Playgroup Association
Unincorporated
SC002675 Park Church (Pentecostal) Association
Miss Andrewina Junor Trust For Poor  Unincorporated
SC003158 Of Fortrose And Rosemarkie Association
Unincorporated
SC003268 Wild Willows Association
Unincorporated
SC004224 Perth & District Young Farmers Club ~ Association
Lower Banffshire Junior Agricultural Unincorporated
SC005620 Club Association
Unincorporated
SCO05683 Oldbridge Nursery Association
SCO06176 Carlops Village Hall Trust
Finnart St Pauls Mother & Toddler Unincorporated
SC0O06972 Group Association
Highlands & Islands Kidney Patients Unincorporated
SCO07787 Assoc Association
Unincorporated
SCO08061 Midmar Under Fives Association

SC008570 Lochgreen Playgroup & Mothers & Unincorporated


https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC000018
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC000093
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC000098
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC000209
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC000433
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC001625
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC002217
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC002667
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC002675
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC003158
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC003268
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC004224
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC005620
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC005683
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC006176
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC006972
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC007787
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC008061
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC008570

SCO08676

SCO08868

SCO09508

SC009848

SCO10593

SCO10664

SCO11205

SCO11908

SC0O12089
SCOI12513

SCO12515

SC013239
SCO013893

SC013974

SCO15040

SCO15093

SCO15397

SCO16652
SCO16673

SCO16896

SCO17231

SCO1771

SCO20616

Toddlers Group
Linwood Baptist Church
Friends Of Abbeyfield Atholl Society

Mosshead Pre-School and Playgroup
Stevenston High Kirk (Church of
Scotland)

Oxnam Parish Church of Scotland
Haggs Longcroft & Banknock
Community Assoc

Glamis Parish Church of Scotland

Perth Toy Library

Dundee: Coldside Parish Church of
Scotland

The Argyll Piping Trust

Craigie Playgroup

Arrochar & Tarbet Playgroup
James Rhind Trust

Highland Cattle Society
Balloch Pre-School Playgroup

Enzie Parish Church of Scotland
Stevenston Ardeer Church of
Scotland

Star

Betts Brown Trust Fund

West Galloway Voluntary Accident
Service Committee

Association of Friends of Edinburgh
University Chamber Orchestra
A'chomhdhail Cheilteach (Alba) The
Celtic Congress (Scotland)

Creetown Mothers & Toddlers Group

Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Trust
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Trust
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Trust
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association


https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC008676
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC008868
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC009508
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC009848
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC010593
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC010664
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC011205
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC011908
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC012089
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC012513
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC012515
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC013239
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC013893
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC013974
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC015040
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC015093
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC015397
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC016652
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC016673
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC016896
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC017231
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC017711
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC020616

SC020780
SC020936
SC022171
SC022734
SC022768
SC024241
SC024819
SCO24911
SC025483
SC026805
SC027158
SC027199

SC027464

SC028237

SC030680

SC031465

SC0O31707
SCO31781

SCO31797

SCO31832

SC031887

SC032394

SC032447

SC032464

Enable Upper Nithsdale Branch
Lanark Tolbooth Heritage Centre
Trust

Scottish European Educational Trust
(SCIO)

Cluny & Millbank Under Fives Group

Teviothead Village Hall Committee
Hillview Community Centre
Association

W A Wilson Educational Fund

Alsorts

Alexandria & District Community Dog
Training Service

Ayrshire Symphony Orchestra
Carstairs Community Centre
Management Group

Dounby Centre Committee
Dunlop Babies and Toddlers

Methil And District Pipe Band
Institute Of Contemporary Scotland

103rd C City of Edinburgh Guide Unit
Duke Of Edinburgh's Award East
Perthshire Support Group

Buteyko Institute Trust

Langlands Park Recreational
Association

15th A East Kilbride Brownie Pack
Giffnock Ranger Guide Unit
Camelon Thistle Football Club
Hawick Senior Citizens Association

Calvary Community Church West
Fife

Unincorporated
Association

Trust

SCIO
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Trust

Company
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
SCIO
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Trust
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association


https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC020780
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC020936
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC022171
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC022734
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC022768
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC024241
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC024819
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC024911
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC025483
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC026805
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC027158
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC027199
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC027464
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC028237
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC030680
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC031465
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC031707
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC031781
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC031797
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC031832
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC031887
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC032394
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC032447
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC032464

SC032536
SC032970
SCO033063
SC033229
SC033248

SC033893
SC034142

SC034450

SC034725

SC034849
SC035440

SC035626

SCO36166

SC036309

SCO36366

SC036447

SC037360

SC037493
SC037527

SC0O37579

SC038277

SC038280

SC0O38607
SC0O38719

SC039926

Gilmerton 60+ Club

Paxton Village Green Trust
Exodun Charitable Trust
Rionnagan Beaga Dhunbheagain

Kindness Scotland

Huntly Area Cancer Support
Kynachan Hall Trust

Tots Time
2nd Belhaven Brownies

2nd St Ninians Brownie Unit
Western Isles Foyer

Wilms@Home

Scrap Happy Theatre Company
Scottish Pensions Association -
Easthouses & Mayfield Branch
Cumbernauld: Kildrum and St
Mungo’s Church of Scotland

1st St Ninians Rainbow Unit
Waterforall Africa

Tenants and Residents of Ardler
Association

Citywise Mentoring Ltd

Islay And Jura Toy Library

Culbokie Baby And Toddler Group

The Rosebank Mathare School
Charity Project

8th Dumbarton Rainbow Unit
Umutima

Kinglassie Kiddies

Unincorporated
Association
Trust

Trust
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Trust
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Company
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Company
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association

Trust
Unincorporated
Association
Trust
Unincorporated
Association


https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC032536
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC032970
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC033063
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC033229
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC033248
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC033893
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC034142
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC034450
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC034725
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC034849
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC035440
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC035626
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC036166
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC036309
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC036366
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC036447
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC037360
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC037493
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC037527
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC037579
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC038277
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC038280
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC038607
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC038719
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC039926

SC0O40179
SC040261

SC040401

SC040773
SC040844

SCO41158
SC041566
SC041775
SC042488
SC042606
SC042647
SC042649
SC043974
SC044051

SC044431

SC044916

SC045065

SC045271

SC045514

SC045872

SC045933

SC045953

SC045973

SC046330

SC046629

Islam Information Scotland
Tingwall Public Hall

Short Stature Scotland

Edinburgh City Centre Churches
Together

Inspiron

Christ's Church of Abundant Life and
Hope

Digital Desperados
Lanarkshire Festival of Male Voice
Choirs

MERGE

Lochside Football Club
Moorside NucleUS SCIO
Chloe's Chemoo Cows SCIO
Curiosity Collective

Bellahouston Amateur Boxing Club

Soul Garden

Empowering Group For African
Development

Scottish Islamic and Cultural Centre
Arbroath & District Amateur
Photography Club

121st City of Edinburgh Rainbow Unit

Rionnagan Rois

Christ Apostolic Church - Sunrise
Assembly

Blairhall Comrie Castle Residents
Association

Kinlochewe Primary School Parent
Council

Glasgow Somaliland Community
Centre

Bazme Ghulamane Ahlebait Alliance

Unincorporated
Association
Trust
Unincorporated
Association

Trust

Other
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
SCIO

SCIO

SCIO
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
SCIO
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association


https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC040179
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC040261
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC040401
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC040773
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC040844
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC041158
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC041566
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC041775
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC042488
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC042606
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC042647
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC042649
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC043974
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC044051
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC044431
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC044916
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC045065
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC045271
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC045514
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC045872
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC045933
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC045953
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC045973
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC046330
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC046629

SC046680
SCO47/19

SC047318
SC047360
SC047412
SC047685
SC048094
SC048137

SC049619
SCO50199

Wick Allotment Association

Stern Family Charitable Trust
Dedridge Good Neighbour Network
SCIO

Cleo's Mutley Crew Dog Rescue
The Winlaw Trust
Even Keel

The Glasgow East Sunshine Club
Holy Family Primary Parent Teacher
Association (PTA)

California Community Hub (SCIO)
Maclnnes Alpine Trust

Unincorporated
Association
Trust

SCIO
Unincorporated
Association
Trust

SCIO
Unincorporated
Association
Unincorporated
Association
SCIO

Trust


https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC046680
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC047119
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC047318
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC047360
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC047412
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC047685
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC048094
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC048137
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC049619
https://www.oscr.org.uk/about-charities/search-the-register/charity-details?number=SC050199










